RAINBOW MONTESSORI SCHOOL 2017-2018 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

MONTHLY PAYMENT

18 MONTHS - 3 YEAR OLDS (DIAPERS / NAPPING)

PROGRAMS OFFERED:

	8:45 AM - 11:45 AM 8:45 AM - 2:45 PM (T,TH)	\$485.00 \$540.00
	8:45 AM - 11:45 AM 8:45 AM - 2:45 PM (M,W,F)	\$575.00 \$630.00
• • • • • • • • • • • •	8:45 AM - 11:45 AM 8:45 AM - 2:45 PM	\$665.00 \$720.00

<u>3 - 5 YEAR OLDS</u> (OUT OF DIAPERS / NOT - NAPPING)

8:30 AM - 12:00 Noon <u>OR</u> 11:00 - 2:30 PM 8:30 AM - 2:30 PM (T,TH)	\$445.00 \$590.00
8:30 AM - 12:00 Noon <u>OR</u> 11:00 - 2:30 PM 8:30 AM - 2:30 PM (M,W,F)	\$535.00 \$680.00
8:30 AM - 12:00 Noon <u>OR</u> 11:00 - 2:30 PM 8:30 AM - 2:30 PM	\$625.00 \$770.00

TUITION:Tuition at Rainbow is payable monthly or annually. The child's first and last month's tuition MUST be
paid before the child may attend. The annual tuition payment is based on a 10 or 12 month schedule following the
school calendar and the monthly tuition payment is due by the first of each month.Monthly tuition is payable in
equal monthly installments.equal monthly installments.Each family signs up for the e-check or Credit Card authorization, this allows their
account to be debited. Tuition is pro-rated for those entering in mid-semester. For a mid-semester entry the first and
last month's tuition is due before the start day. Your first month's tuition payment is due no later than June 1,
2017 and your last month's tuition payment is due by September 1, 2017.Any Payment made after June 1,
2017 is considered late.* At this time, your child's placement will be forfieted. * Late fee policy does not apply
to the June 1st payment.

REFUNDS: Each child is accepted on a temporary basis. If the Directress and Principal feel that we cannot meet the needs of your child, his/her tuition will be computed on a daily basis and the remainder of the tuition paid will be refunded. Tuition is not refundable for vacation time and/or absences of the child from school, or if the child is withdrawn without one month's written notification. NO REFUNDS ARE GIVEN FOR WITHDRAWLS or effective BETWEEN MAY 1, 2018 AND JUNE 30, 2018.*

WAITING LIST FEE:\$50.00 /child non-refundable. Credited to the application fee when the child is accepted.APPLICATION FEE:\$250.00 NON-Refundable New students

\$200.00 <u>Annual</u> Re-enrollment fee NON-Refundable Returning students <u>EXTENDED CHILD CARE:</u> *** Times may vary per class

MONDAY - FRIDAY 7:30 - 8:30 AM and 3:00 - 5:30 PM - \$6.00/Hour/Child

<u>\$200 /mos/child (save \$220) Unlimited usage flat rate fee (paid upfront 1st of every mos) (based on a 5 day schedule)</u> A 2%service fee is subject to each credit card transaction.

 SESSION ADD ON:
 For half day students.
 \$30.00
 per session

 LATE FEE:
 Payments made after the 5th of the month.
 \$50.00
 per month

 RETURN CHECK FEE- E-check not funding-Credit Card decline:
 \$50.00
 per check/transaction

 SIBLING DISCOUNT:
 2 Children Enrolled - \$150.00 total discount per month